

Reference:	FOI.3228.20
Subject:	Face mask FIT testing
Date of Request:	27 May 2020

Requested:

For all those who have undergone FIT testing:

1. Genders of participants
2. Pass rates
3. Specific types of masks that were assessed (we are particularly interested in FPP3 masks)
4. Qualitative or quantitative testing measures
5. Any further demographic data attached to participants – e.g. age and ethnicity.

We are aware that different trusts will have collected a variety of data while running their FIT testing amidst the Covid19 pandemic. Therefore, if you could provide any part of the information listed above this would be greatly beneficial to our study.

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) does not record the gender for FIT testing.
2. The UHB confirms the pass rate is 95%.
3. The UHB confirms assessments are only undertaken for the FPP3 masks.
A wider range of masks are being tested which are available from multiple companies.
4. The UHB confirms the testing measures are qualitative.
5. The UHB does not record any other demographic data of its participants.